
Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation 
Baine of I s su ing  Corporation 

For All areas Served ---- Comm71nlty,own or  ci 1;y 

- --___I- 

5 -- P.S.C, NO. 

3rd Revised SIXImT NO, 1 

CANCELLING P 2; C ~ NO ., 4 

-- .--- .-.-.----..--...- 

2nd Revised SHEET NO. 1 
II- 

I 
CLASSIPICATION OF SERVICE I 

Schedule A; Farm and Home Service 

APPLLCAB ILLTY 

Applicable to all residential consumers for all uses subject to the 
established tules and regulations of the Seller. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Single-phase, 60 cycles, at available secondary voltages. 

MONTHLY RATE 

First 25 KWH $ 2.50 Minimum Bill 
Next 25 KWH .05 per I(wH 
Next 50 KWH .04 per KWH 
Next 100 KWH .02 per KWH 
Next 1,300 KWH ,017 per KWH 
Over 1,500 KWH .014 per KWH 

i 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 

The minimum monthly charge shall he $2.50. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGES 

(No Change) 

The above rate may be increased by 0.1 mill per kilowatt hour for each 0.1 
mill or major fraction thereof by which Seller's purchased power at whole- 
sale is adjusted for fuel cost 
the average of the past three 
ment in Seller's wholesale power contract. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net, the 
the event; the current monthly bill is not paid within ten (10) days from 
the date of the bill, 

ATE EFFECTIVE March 1, 1975 

Manager 

c Service  Cominission of Ky. i n  . -- 

(No Change) 

(No Change) 

(N3 

(No Change) 

--.__I 



Form f o r  f i l i n g  Rate Schedules For All Areas Served ---- .-- C o m m n i t y ,  Town o r  C i t y  

5 - -  P , S . C ,  NO, -- 
SWEET NO, 4 

c--- 3rd Revision - 
Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P, E C e XI e 4 

Name of I s s u i n g  Corporation 
SHEET NO, 4 --- 2nd Revision 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
SCHEDULE B-1 

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING AND POWER SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable to all commercial, industrial, and three-phase farm consumers 
for all uses subject to the established rules and regulations of the Seller. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Single-phase and three-phase, 60 cycles, at available secondary voltages. 

MONTHLY RATE 

Demand Charge: First 10 kilowatt of billing demand, no charge 
Over 10 kilowatt of billing demand, @ $1.40 per KW 

Energy Charge: - 
First 80 KWH 
Next 20 KWH 
Next 900 KWH 
Next 1,000 KWH 
Over 2,000 KWH 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the 
consumer for any period of fifteen minutes during the month for which the 
bill is rendered, as indicated o r  recorde 
adjusted for power factor as provided bel 

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT 

The consumer agrees to maintain unity pow 
cable. 
more of measured demand to correct for average power factors lower than 
90% and may be so adjusted for other consumers if and when the Seller 

The measured demand will be.adjuste 

(No Change) 

(No Change) 

(No Change) 

(NO Change) 

(No Change- 

I --___ 
ECTIVE March 1, 1975 

Manager 

Service C o m i n i s s i o n  of Ky. i n  
Case No. 6162 dated January 20, 1975 . 



Form f o r  f i l i n g  R a t e  Schedules  For A l l  Areas Served 
---I__ --.- Com)r,iinity, Town or L T t y  

-- 5 --- P , S . C ,  NO. 

SHEET NO, 5 - 3rd Revision .-I-- --_ 
- Clark Rural Electr ic  Cooperative Corporation CARCELLING P.E.C,KO,  4 
N a m e  of I s su ing  C o r p o r a t i o n  

SHEET NO, 5 2nd Revision 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
SCHEDULE B-1 

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRAIL L I G H T I N G  AND POWER SERVICE 
- ____ 

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT - CONTINUED 

deems necessary.  
demand 1% f o r  each 1% by which t h e  average power f a c t o r  i s  less than 90% 
lagging. 

Such adjustments w i l l  be made by inc reas ing  t h e  measured 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 

The minimum monthly charge s h a l l  be $5.00 f o r  single-phase service and 
$15.00 f o r  three-phase s e r v i c e .  

MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE 

Consumers r e q u i r i n g  service only during c e r t a i n  seasons of t h e  year  s h a l l  
be  b i l l e d  under t h e  above schedule p l u s  25 pe rcen t  and t h e  minimum monthly 
charge s h a l l  n o t  apply. There s h a l l  be a minimum annual charge s u f f i c i e n t  
t o  a s s u r e  adequate compensation f o r  t h e  f a c i l i t i e s  i n s t a l l e d  t o  serve t h e  
consumer, bu t  i n  no case less than $75.0 
and $225.00 p e r  year  f o r  three-phase s e r v i c e  nor  les 
k i lowa t t  of maximum demand e s t a b l i s h e d  d 

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE': 

I n  case t h e  consumer's b i l l i n g  demand f o r  t h e  curren 
k l l o w a t t s ,  t h e  foregoing energy charge s h a l l  be adju 
rate under which S e l l e r  purchases power a t  wholesale 
accordance w i t h  a f u e l  c o s t  adjustment p 
power c o n t r a c t .  I n  such case foregoing energy s h a l l  be ad jus t ed  
f o r  t h e  c u r r e n t  month by t h e  same amount p e r  K 
adjustment p e r  IWH i n  S e l l e r  ' s wholesale 
month. I n  case t h e r e  i s  no demand charge,  t 
increased by 0 .1  m i l l  pe r  k i lowa t t  hour f 
thereof by which Se l le r ' s  purchased'powe 
f u e l  c o s t  i n  escess of 1.5 m i l l s  p e r  k i l  
past t h r e e  months i n  accordance wi th  a f 

(No Change) 

(No Change) 

(No Change) 

Case N o .  6162 d a t e d  Januarv 20. 1975 . Case N o .  6162 d a t e d  Januarv 20. 1975 . 



Form f o r  f i l i n g  Rate Schedules 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation 
R E G o f - - f .  ssui ng Corpora 1; ion 

For All Areas Served 
7-- _.- 

~oma; imiLy,  Town or Ci t y  

.- 
5 --- P . S . C ,  NO. 

SHEET NO, 6 - 2nd Revision 
- 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
SCHEDULE B-1 

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING AkD POWER SERVICE 

TEMPORARY SERVICE 

Temporary service shall be supplied in accordance with the foregoing rate 
except that the consumer shall pay in addition to the foregoing charges 
the total cost of connecting and disconnecting service less the value of 
materials returned to stock. A deposit, in advance, may be required of 
the full amount of the estimated bill for service, including the cost of 
connection and disconnection. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net, the gross being five percent higher on the 
first $25.00 and two percent on the remainder of the bill. 
the current monthly bill is not paid within ten days from the date of 
the bill, the gross charges shall apply. 

In the event 

[No Change) . ” 

(No Change) 

--- 
DATE EFFECTIVE March 1, 1975 

- ITLTS Manager 

O r d e r  of t h e  P u b l i c  Service C o m m i s s i o n  of Ky. i n  
Case No. 6162 da ted  - January 20, 1975 . 



Form for f i l i n g  Rate Schedules 

- 
SCHEDULE E, SERVICE TO SCHOOLS, CHURCHES, AND COMMUNITY HALLS 

All Areas Served 
--..- For 

C o r n m r x t y ,  Town o r  C i t y  

EATC 
PER UYT'f 

.- 
5 -- P,S.C. h a ,  

---. 3rd Revision -- SHEET NOo 7 
P 

CANCELLING P .E.C,Kl ,  4 I 

Clar Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation 
Name of I s s u i n g  C o r p o r a t i o n  

SHEET NO, I___ 7 2nd Revision 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable to schools, churches, and community halls for all uses 
subject to the established rules and regulations of the Seller. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Single-phase, 60 cycles, at available secondary voltages. 

MONTHLY RATE 

First 25 KWH $ 2.50 Minimum Bill 
Next 25 KWH .06 Per KWH 

.045 Per KWH Next 50 KWH 
Next 900 KWH .0275 Per KWH 
Next 1,000 KWH .0225 per KWH 
Over 2,000 KWH .015 Per KWH 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 

The minimum monthly charge shall be $2.50. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

The above rate may be increased by 0.1 mill per kilowatt hour for 
each 0.1 mill or major fraction thereof by which Seller's purchased 
power at wholesale is adjusted for fuel cost in excess of 1.5 mills 
per kilowatt hour for the average of the pas 
accordance with a fuel cost adjustment in Se 
Contract. 

(No Change) 

I 
I 
! 
.(No Change) 

I 
I 
1 
(No Change) 

an Order of the Public S e r v i c e  Commission of Kg. i n  
Case No. 6162 dated January 20, 1975 . 



Forin for filing Rate Schodulos 

SHEET NO. 8 
__I_ 

3rd Revision --.. -- 
-..- Clark Rural E l e c t r i c  Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING F.i; .C,NO,,  4 NZKG-or Issuing Corporation 

SHEET NO, 8 
CII 

2nd Revision 

CLASSIPICATZON OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE E ,  SERVICE TO SCHOOLS, CHURCHES? AND COMMUNITY HALLS 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are n e t ,  t h e  g ross  being f i v e  percent  higher;  i n  t h e  
event t h e  c u r r e n t  monthly b i l l  i s  n o t  paid wi th in  t e n  days from t h e  
d a t e  of t h e  b i l l ,  t h e  gross  charges s h a l l  apply. 

--_- 
RATE 

PER I-JVIT 

(No Change) 

Case N o .  6162 January 20. 1975 



Form for f i l i n g  Rate Schedules  A l l  Areas Served - - -_, 
For 

Coinn;uni t y ,  ‘I’own o r  CT,;,T 
P.S.C. NO. 4 

SI-XEET N 0 . j  - 2nd Revised 

Clark Rural E l e c t r i c  Cooperative Corporation 
Name of Issuing corporation 

CAKCELLING P,S.C.KO. 3 

SHEET NO, 1 - 1st Revised 

1 
CUSSIFICATXON OF SERVICE 

Schedule A; Farm and Home Se rv ice  

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable  t o  all. r e s i d e n t i a l  consumers f o r  a l l  u ses  s u b j e c t  t o  t h e  
e s t a b l i s h e d  r u l e s  and r e g u l a t i o n s  of  t h e  S e l l e r .  > *  

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Single-phase, 60 c y c l e s ,  a t  a v a i l a b l e  secondary v o l t a g e s ,  

MONTHLY RATE 

F i r s t  25 KWH 
Next 25 KWH 
Next 50 KWH 
Next 100 KWH 
Next 1,300 KWH 
Over 1,500 KWH 

1 M I N I M U M  MONTHEY CHARGE 
I 

$ 2.50 Minimum B i l l  
.05 pe r  KWH 
,04 p e r  KWH 
.02 p 
,017 
014 

I 

i FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

The minimum monthly charge s h a l l  be  $2.50. 
I 

i 
The above rate may be inc reased  by 0 . 1  m i l l  p e r  kxlowatt  hour f o r  each 
0.1 m i l l  o r  major f r a c t i o n  thereof  by which S e l l e r ’ s  purchased power 
a t  wholesale  i s  a d j u s t e d  f o r  f u e l  c o s t  i n  excess  of  1.5 m i l l s  p e r  k i l o -  

1 
1 
f w a t t  hour f o r  t h e  average of  t h e  p q s ~ t w e l ~ a m o n t h ~  i n  accordance w i t h  

r c o n t r a c t .  1 a f u e l  c o s t  adjustment i n  S e l l e r ‘  

TERMS OF PAYMENT 
1 

! The above charges are ne  
t h e  event  t h e  c u r r e n t  mo 

1 t h e  d a t e  of t h e  b i l l .  t h  
i- 
’ 2A’i 
- 
ISSUE 
- 

M“ 
- 

1 

ZssLed by authority o? an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
C i i s e  N o .  5654 dated May 9. 1972 0 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

P.S.C* NO. 4 

77-1-n SIIEET NO. - 4 

C 1 2  ctric Co ve C o n  o r a t i  OQ CAXCELLING F, S. C ., KO. 3 
~imeF%+Ykk%ng Corp-on 

SHEET NO. 4 
I_ 

1st Revision 

I 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
SCHEDULE B-1  

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL L I G H T I N G  AND POWER SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY I 
Applicable  t a  all. commercial, i n d u s t r i a l ,  and three-phase farm consumers 
f o r  a l l  u ses  s u b j e c t  t o  t h e  e s t a b l i s h e d  r u l e s  and r e g u l a t i o n s  a f  t h e  . '  

S e l l e r .  
I 

I CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

1 Single-phase and three-phase, -60 c y c l e s  a t  a v a i l a b l e  secondary v o l t a g e s .  
i 

MONTHLY RATE i 
Demand Charge: F i r s t  1 0  k i l o w a t t  of b i l l i n g  demand, na charge 

Over 10  k i l o w a t t  of b i l l i n g  demand, @ 1.40 p e r  KW 

Energy Charge: 

F i r s t  80 KWH $ 5.00 Minimum B i l l  
Next 20 KWH ,0625 p e r  KWH 
Next 900 KWH .0275 p e r  KWH 
Next 1,000 KWH .(I225 p e r  KWH 
Over 2,000 KWH .Q18 p e r  KWH 

1 

I 
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

The b i l l i n g  demand s h a l l  be  t h e  maximum k i l o w a t t  demand e s t a b l i s h e d  by 
t h e  cansumer for any pe r iod  of f i f t e e n  minutes during t h e  manth f o r .  
which t h e  b i l l  is  rendered,  as i n d i c a t e d  o r  r eco  
and a d j u s t e d  f o r  power fac t ,o r  as provided belaw. 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

4 P.S.C, Ivo. 
SHEET NO. - 5 2nd Revis ion 

a a r k  Rural  E l e c t r i c  Cooperat ive Corporat ion 
R a e  of I s s u i n g  Corporation CAKCELLIMG P.C.C,?<O. 3 

SHEET NO. 5 
_u_ 

1st Revis ion 

CLASSXFXCATXON OF SERVICE 
SCHEDULE B-1 

COMNERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL L I G H T I N G  AND POWER SERVICE 

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT 

The consumer ag rees  t o  main ta in  u n i t y  power f a c t o r  as n e a r l y  as p r a c t i -  
cab le .  The measured demand w i l l  be ad jus t ed  f o r  consumers w i t h  50 kW 
o r  more of measured demand t o  c o r r e c t  f o r  average  power f a c t o r s  lower 
than  90%, and may be  s o  a d j u s t e d  f o r  o t h e r  consumers I f  and when t h e  
S e l l e r  deems necessary .  Such ad jus tments  w i l l  b e  made by i n c r e a s i n g  
t h e  measured demand 1% f o r  each 1% by which t h e  average  power f a c t o r  
i s  less than  90% lagg ing .  * 

' M I N I M U M  MONTHLY CHARGE 

The minimum monthly charge  s h a l l  be  $5.00 f o r . s i n g  
and $15.00 for  three-phase s e r v i c e .  

MINIMLJM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE 

Consumers r e q u i r i n g  s e r v i c e  on ly  du r ing  c e r t a i n  se 
s h a l l  be  b i l l e ' d  under t h e  above schedule  p l u s  25 p 
minimum monthly charge  s h a l l  n o t  apply .  There s h a l l  b e  a minimum an- 
n u a l  charge  s u f f i c i e n t  t o  a s s u r e  adequate  compensation f o r  t h e  f a c i l i -  
t i e s  i n s t a l l e d  t o  serve t h e  consumer, bu t  i n  no case less than  $75.00 
p e r  y e a r  f o r  s ing le-phase  service and $225.00 p e r  yea r  f o r  three-phase 
s e r v i c e  n o r  less t h a n  $21.00 p e r  k i l o w a t t  of maximum demand e s t a b l i s h e d  
du r ing  t h e  yea r .  

i n  accordance w i t h  a f u e l  c o s t  adjustment  p r o v i s i o n  i n  Se l le r ' s  whole- 
s a l e  power c o n t r a c t .  
a d j u s t e d  f o r  t h e  c u r r e n t  month by t h e  same amount p e r  KWH as t h e  f u e l  

pyf kWh i n  &lly's wholesale  power b i l l  f o r  t h e  nex t  

I n  such case foregoing  energy charges  s h a l l  b e  

P Npxt 
DATE EF FECTIVE June 1. 1 9 7 2  . 

I s sued  by author i t fo f  an O r d e r  of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 5654 dated May 9 ,  1972  e 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Rural E l e c t r i c  Cooperative Corporation 
& a m  of Issuing Corporation 

4 P.S.C, NO. 

SI-IEET NO. 6 - 2nd Revision 

3 CANCELLING P.B.C,KO. 

1st; R e v i s i o n  SREET NO. 6 - 
- 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
SCHEDULE B-1 

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL L I G H T I N G  AND POWER SERVICE 

(Continued from Page 5 )  

I n  case t h e r e  i s  no demand charge t h e  monthly rate may be inc reased  by 
0.1 m i l l  p e r  k i l o w a t t  hour f o r  each 0 . 1  m i l l  o r  major f r a c t i o n  thereof’  
by which S e l l e r ’ s  purchased power a t  wholesale  i s  a d j u s t e d  f o r  f u e l  c o s t  
i n  excess  of  1.5 m i l l s  pe r  k i l o w a t t  hour f o r  t h e  average of t h e  p a s t  
twelve months i n  accordance w i t h  a f u e l  c o s t  adjustment  i n  S e l l e r ’ s  
Wholesale Power Contract .  

TEMPORARY SERVICE 

Temporary service s h a l l  be supp l i ed  i n  accordance w i t h  t h e  foregoing rate 
except  t h a t  t h e  consumer s h a l l  pay i n  a d d i t i o n  t o  t h e  foregoing charges 
t h e  t o t a l  c o s t  of connecting and disconnect ing service less t h e  v a l u e  of 
materials r e t u r n e d  t o  s tock .  A d e p o s i t ,  i n  advance, may be r equ i r ed  of 
t h e  f u l l  amount of  t h e  e s t ima ted  b i l l  f o r  service, inc lud ing  t h e  c o s t  of 
connect ion and disconnect ion.  

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are n e t ,  t h e  g r o s s  being f i v e  pe rcen t  h ighe r  a n  t h e  
f i r s t  $25.00 and two pe rcen t  on t h e  remainder of t h e  b i l l .  
t h e  c u r r e n t  monthly b i l l  i s  n o t  paid w i t h i n  t e n  days from t h e  d a t e  of 
t h e  bill, t h e  g ross  charges  sha l l .  apply.  

I n  t h e  event  

* i 

ISSbTD F A g &  )d) h,&d LLLWC 1 TXTLE Manager 

I s s u e d  by  a u t h o r i t y &  an Order of the  P u b l i c  S e r v i c e  Commission of I<y. in 
Case No. 5654 dated 

-ilarnc. of 0 ‘icer 

Mav 9. 1977 I 



Fora for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Rural E l e c t r i c  Cooperative Corporat ion 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

4 P.S .C .  NO. 

SIiEET NO. 7 - 2nd Revision 

3 CANCELLING P,S.C,?;O. 

SHEET NO, 7 - 1st Revision 

I CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE E. =VICE TO sc HOOLS. CHUR CHES, AND COMMUNI TY HALLS 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable  t o  schoo l s ,  churches,  and community h a l l s  f o r  a l l  u ses  
s u b j e c t  t o  t h e  e s t a b l i s h e d  r u l e s  and r e g u l a t i o n s  of t h e  S e l l e r .  

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Single-phase, 60 c y c l e s ,  a t  a v a i l a b l e  secondary vo l t ages .  

MONTHLY RATE 

F i r s t  25 KWH 
Next 25 KWH 
Next 50 KWH 
Next 900 KWH 
Next 1 ,000 KWH 
Over 2,000 KWH 

MINIMUM MONTHLY ’CHARGE 

The minimum monthly charge s h a l l  be 

$ 2.50 Minimum B i l l  
.06 per  KWH 
,045 p e r  KWH 
,0275 Per  KWH 
.0225 p e r  
.015 p e r  

$2.5Q. 

RJEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

The above r a t e  may be inc reased  by 0 .1  m i l l  p e r  k 
f o r  each 0 . 1  m i l l  o r  major f r a c t i o n  the reo f  by which S e l l e r ’ s  
purchased power a t  wholesale i s  a d j u s t e d  f o r  f u e l  c o s t  i n  
excess  of 1.5 m i l l s  p e r  k i l o w a t t  hour f o r  t h e  average of t h e  
p a s t  twelve months i n  accordance w i t h  a f u e l  cast  adjustment  

i n  S e l l e r ’ s  wholes c o n t r a c t .  

, 

c 



.a 

Form for filing Rate Schedylos 

Clark  R u r a l  E l e c t r i c  Cooperat ive Corpora t ion  
Name of Issuing Corporation 

P.S.C. NO. 4 

3 CANCELLING P, C. C KO ~ 

1st Revis ion SHZET NO. - 8 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
Schedule E ,  Se rv ice  co Schools ,  Churches, and Community H a l l s  

TERMS OF PAYMENT )I 

The above cha rges  are ne t ,  t h e  g r o s s  be ing  f i v e  pe rcen t  h i g h e r ,  I n  
t h e  event t h e  c u r r e n t  monthly b i l l  i s  n o t  pa id  w i t h i n  ten days  from 
t h e  d a t e  of t h e  b i l l ,  t h e  g r o s s  cha rges  s h a l l  apply ,  . 

... 

DATE EE'FECTXVE June 1, 1972  

TITLE' Manager 

Public Service Commission of Ky, in 
Case No.  5654 d a t e d  Mav 9. 1972  0 



Form for f i l i n g  Rate S c h e d u l e s  For A l l  Areas Served 
-Em%iGiYt j r  , To'w n or c 1 ;: y 

4 P.S.C. NO. 

SI-IEET RO. 11 - 1st Revision 

CANCELLING P,S.C.XO. 3 Clark Rural E l e c t r i c  Cooperative Corporation 
Rame of Issuing Corporation 

1 SHEET NO,, 11 
_I 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
SCHEDULE LP 

LARGE POWER SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable  t o  a l l  consumers for a l l  u s e s  s u b j e c t  t o  t h e  e s t a b l i s h e d  
r u l e s  of t h e  S e l l e r .  

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Three-phase, 60 c y c l e s ,  a t  a v a i l a b l e  s t anda rd  v o l t a g e s .  

MONTHLY RATE 

Demand Charge: F i r s t  50KW o r  less of b i l l i n g  demand f o r  $ 70.00 
Over 50KW of b i l l i n g  demand @ $ 1.40 p e r  KW 

Energy Charges: 

F i r s t  50 KWH of b i l l i n g  demand $ 2.60 p e r  KWH 
Next.. 100 KWH of b i l l i n g  demand 1.60 p e r  KWH 
A l l  remaining KWH 1.10 p e r  KWH 

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT 

The consumer ag rees  t o  main ta in  u n i t y  power f a c t o r  as n e a r l y  as p r a c t i -  
a b l e .  The measured demand w i l l  b e  a d j u s t e d  f o r  consumers w i t h  50 KW 
o r  more of  measured demand t o  c o r r e c t  f o r  average power f a c t o r s  lower 
than 90%, and may be SO a d j u s t e d  f o r  o t h e r  consumers i f  and when t h e  
S e l l e r  deems necessary.  Such adjustments  w i l l  be  made by i n c r e a s i n g  
t h e  measured demand 1% f o r  each 1% by which tha -a  
is less than 90% lagging.  

/ riamc ox V I I  car  
Is..;.Lied by authority of /3. an Order of t h e  P u b l i c  Service Corniission of Ky, in 

1972 Case NO. 5654 d a t e d  May 9. w 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For A l l  Areas Served - ---- €oiniximity,  Town or c i t y  

4 P.S.C. EO, 

SHEET NO. 1 2  - 1st Revis ion  
I__ 

Clark  Rural  E l e c t r i c  Coopera t ive  Corpora t ion  
N a e  of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING P,S.C,KO. 3 

SHXET NO. 12 
__I 

O r i g i n a l  

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVXCE 
SCHEDULE LP 

LARGE POWER SERVICE 

DETERMINATION OF B I L L I N G  DEMAND 

The b i l l i n g  demand s h a l l  be t h e  maximum k i l o w a t t  demand e s t a b l i s h e d  by 
t h e  consumer f o r  any p e r i o d  of  f i f t e e n  minutes  du r ing  t h e  month f o r  
which t h e  b i l l  i s  r ende red ,  as  i n d i c a t e d  o r  recorded by a demand meter 
and a d j u s t e d  f o r  power f a c t o r  as provided . 

" 

' 

FUEL CQST ADJUSTMENT CMRGE 

I n  case t h e  ra te  under which S e l l e r  purchases  power a t  who lesa l e  is  
a d j u s t e d  i n  accordance w i t h  a f u e l  c o s t  ad jus tment  p r o v i s i o n  i n  Sel ler ' s  
wholesa le  power c o n t r a c t ,  t h e  fo rega ing  energy cha rges  s h a l l  be a d j u s t e d  
each month by t h e  same amount p e r  KWH as t h e  f u e l  c o s t  ad jus tment  p e r  
KWH i n  Seller 's  who lesa l e  power b i l l  f o r  t h e  next preceding  month. 

MINL'MLM MONTHLY CHARGE 

The minimum monthly cha rge  s h a l l  be t h e  h i g h e s t  one of t h e  fo l lowing  
cha rges  as determined f o r  t h e  consumer i n  ques t ion :  

1. The minimum monthly cha rge  s p e c i f i e d  i n  
service. 

2. The demand charge. '  

3. A charge  of $70.00. 

MINIMLiM &TAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE 

Consumers r e q u i r i n g  service o n l y  du r ing  c e r t a i n  
s h a l l  be  b i l l e d  under t h e  above schedule  p l u s  25 
minimum monthly charge  s h a l l  n o t  apply .  
n u a l  charge  s u f f i c i e n t  t o  a s s u r e  adequate  
t i e s  i n s t a l l e d  t o  serve t h e  consumer, b u t  
p e r  k i l o w a t t  of maximum demand e s t a b l i s h e  

I s s u e d  by a u t h o r i t y  d4 an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No, 5654 dated  May 9, 1972  e 



Form f o r  filing Rate Schedules 

P.S.C. NO. 4 

1st Revis ion  SHEET NO. 1: - 
CANCELLING P, S. C, KO. 3 Cla rk  Rura l  E l e c t r i c  Cooperat ive Corpora t ion  

Name of Issuing Corporation 
SHEET NO. 1: - O r i g i n a l  

CLASSIFICATION O F  SERVICE 
SCHEDULE LP 

LARGE POWER SERVICE 

SERVICE PROVISIONS 

1. Del ive ry  P o i n t .  I f  s e r v i c e  i s  f u r n i s h e d  a t  secondary v o l t a g e ,  
t h e  d e l i v e r y  p o i n t  s h a l l  be  t h e  meter ing  p o i n t  u n l e s s  o the rwise  
s p e c i f i e d  i n  t h e  c o n t r a c t  f o r  s e r v i c e .  
o t h e r  e l e c t r i c  equipment on t h e  load  s i d e  of t h e  d e l i v e r y  p o i n t  s h a l l  
be owned and main ta ined  by t h e  consumer. 
S e l l e r ' s  p r imary  l i n e  v o l t a g e  t h e  d e l i v e r y  p o i n t  s h a l l  be  t h e  p o i n t  
of  attachment of  S e l l e r ' s  pr imary l i n e  t o  consumer's  t r ans fo rmer  
s t r u c t u r e  u n l e s s  o t h e r w i s e  s p e c i f i e d  i n  t h e  c o n t r a c t  f o r  s e r v i c e .  A l l  
w i r ing ,  p o l e  l i n e s  and o t h e r  e lectr ic  equipment (except  meter ing  equip- 
ment) on t h e  l o a d  s i d e  of t h e  d e l i v e r y  p o i n t  s h a l l  b e  owned and main- 
t a i n e d  by t h e  consumer. 

A l l  w i r i n g ,  p o l e  l i n e s  and 

I f  service i s  f u r n i s h e d  a t  

2. Primary Se rv ice .  I f  service i s  f u r n i s h e d  a t  pr imary d i s -  
t r i b u t i o n  v o l t a g e ,  a d i scoun t  of t e n  p e r c e n t  s h a l l  app ly  t o  t h e  demand 
and energy cha rges ,  The S e l l e r  s h a l l  have t h e  o p t i o n  of meter ing  a t  
secondary v o l t a g e  and adding t h e  e s t ima ted  t r ans fo rmer  l o s s e s  t o  t h e  
metered k i l o w a t t h o u r s  and k i l o w a t t  demand. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above cha rges  are n e t ,  t h e  g r o s s  be ing  f i v e  p e r c e n t  h i g h e r  on the 
f i r s t  $25.00 and two p e r c e n t  on t h e  remainder  of t h e  b i l l .  
even t  t h e  c u r r e n t  monthly b i l l  i s  not: pa id  w i t h i n  ten  days  from t h e  

I n  t h e  

I ,  date of the  bill, the g r o s s  charge8 s h a l l  apply .  3 
< 

n 

/ 
Manager ISSGED B 3 L :  (,., /~ '\ db-d L: ,TITLE 

---r amc of O f f  1c ' r '  
Issz;ed by authority o f / A  O r d e r  of the P u b l i c  Sorvice  Cornm'ission of I<y. in 
Case No. 5654 dated Mav 9 .  1972 0 

, 



Yorm for filing Rate SChedulQ8 

, I  

4 P.S.C. NO. 

Clark  Rura l  E l e c t r i c  Cooperat ive Corpora t ion  
X'ame oi Issuing Corporation 3 CANCELLXNG P, G. C, KO , 

SHEET NO. 16 - 
CLASSTFICATXON OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE LPR 

APPLICABILITY 

App l i cab le  t o  a l l  commercial and i n d u s t r i a l .  consumers, f o r  a l l  uses ,  . *  
whos'e k i l o w a t t  demand exceeds 500 KW. 
power s h a l l  be  executed by t h e  consumer f o r  service. 

An agreement f o r  purchase  of ' 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Three-phase, 60 c y c l e s ,  a t  a v a i l a b l e  s t a n d a r d  v o l t a g e s .  

MONTHLY RATE 

Demand Charge: F i r s t  500 KW o r  less of b i l l i n g  demand f o r  $700.0 
500 KW of b i l l i n g  demand @ $1.40 p e r  KW Over 

Energy Charge: F i r s t  3,500 KWH $ 2.30 p e r  KWH 
Next 6,500 KWH 1.50 p e r  KWH 

1 *" Next 140,000 KWH 1.00 p e r  KWH 
Next 200,000 KWH .85 p e r  KWH 
Next 400,000 KWH .75 p e r  KWH 
Next 550,000 KWH .65 p e r  KWH 
Over 1,300,000 KWH 4 5 0  p e r  KWH 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DENAND 

The b i l l i n g  demand s h a l l  b e  t h e  maximum k i l o w a t t  demand e s t a b l & s h e d , b y  
t h e  consumer f o r  any pe r iod  o f f i f t e e n m i n u t e s  du r ing  t h e  month f o r  
which t h e  b i l l  is  rendered ,  as i n d i c a t e d  o r  re 
and a d j u s t e d  f o r  power f a c t o r  as 

e r  

1, 1 9 7 2  

Xssued by author i ty  of &Order of the  P u b l i c  S e r v i c e  Cominission of Ky. i n  
Caso h'o. 5654 dated May 9. 1972 e 
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Form f o r  filing Rate Schedules 

Cla rk  Rura l  E l e c t r i c  Cooperat ive Corpora t ion  
Xame of Issuing Corporation 

" P.S.C. NO. 4 

SIiEET NO. 1 7  - 1 s t Rev i s i o n  

CANCELLING P,E.C.KO. 3 

SHEET NO. 1 7  
I_ 

O r i g i n a l  

I 
~ CUSSIFICATZON OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE LPR 

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT 

The consumer a g r e e s ' t o  ma in ta in  u n i t y  power f a c t o r  as  n e a r l y  as p r a c t i -  
c a b l e .  The measured demand w i l l  be  a d j u s t e d  f o r  consumers w i t h  50 kW 
o r  more of measured demand t o  c o r r e c t  f o r  average  power f a c t o r s  lower 
than  90%, and may be so  a d j u s t e d  f o r  o t h e r  consumers i f  and when t h e  
Seller deems necessary .  Such ad jus tmen t s  w i l l  b e  made by i n c r e a s i n g  
t h e  measured demand 1% f o r  each 1% by which t h e  ave rage  power f a c t o r  
is less t h a n  90% lagging .  

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 

The minimum monthly charge  s h a l l  be t h e  h i g h e s t  one of t h e  fo l lowing  
c h a r g e s  as determined f o r  t h e  consumer i n  ques t ion :  

1. The minimum monthly cha rge  s p e c i f i e d  i n  t h e  c o n t r a c t  f o r  
service. 

2. The demand charge.  

3.  A charge  of $700.00. 

MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE F O R  SEASONAL S E R V I C E  

Consumers r e q u i r i n g  s e r v i c e  on ly  d u r i n g  c e r t a i n  seasons  of t h e  y e a r  
s h a l l  b e  b i l l e d  under t h e  above schedu le  p l u s  25 pe rcen t  and t h e  
minimum monthly charge  s h a l l  n o t  apply .  
annua l  charge  s u f f i c i e n t .  t o  a s s u r e  adequate  
f a c i l i t i e s  i n s t a l l e d  t o  an 

There s h a l l  b e  a minimum 

$21.00 p e r  k i l o w a t t  of 

('IT) 

-- 

I s s u e d  by authority of &I Order of the P u b l i c  Sarvice Comlhission of Icy. in 
5654 dated . May 9, 1972  Case No. 9 



Forn for filing Rate Schedules 

C l a r k  Rura l  E lec t r i c  Cooperat ive Corporat ion 
xame of Issuing Corporation 

- 4 P.S.C. NO. 

SI-IEET NO. 18 - 1st Revis ion  

3 CANCELLING P.S.C.KO. 

0 r i g  i n a  1 SHEET NO. 1 8  

CLASSXPICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE LPR 

SERVICE PROVISIONS 

1. Del ivery  P o i n t .  I f  t h e  service is  f u r n i s h e d  a t  secondary 
v o l t a g e ,  t h e  d e l i v e r y  p o i n t  s h a l l  b e  t h e  meter ing p o i n t  u n l e s s  o the r -  
w i s e  s p e c i f i e d  i n  t h e  c o n t r a c t  f o r  s e r v i c e .  All w i r i n g ,  p o l e  l i n e s  
and o t h e r  e lectr ic  equipment on t h e  load  s i d e  of t h e  d e l i v e r y  p o i n t  
s h a l l  be owned and maintained by t h e  consumer. 
f u r n i s h e d  a t  S e l l e r ' s  pr imary l i n e  v o l t a g e  t h e  d e l i v e r y  p o i n t  s h a l l  
b e  t h e  p o i n t  of  a t tachment  of Seller's primary l i n e  to consumer's  
t r ans fo rmer  s t r u c t u r e  u n l e s s  o t h e r w i s e  s p e c i f i e d  i n  t h e  c o n t r a c t  f o r  

meter ing  equipment) on t h e  l o a d  s i d e  of t h e  d e l i v e r y  p o i n t  s h a l l  
b e  owned and maintained by t h e  consumer. 

. 

I f  service i s  

" service. All w i r i n g ,  p o l e  l i n e s  and o t h e r  e lectr ic  equipment (except  

2. Primary Se rv ice .  I f  service i s  f u r n i s h e d  a t  pr imary d i s -  
t r i b u t i o n  v o l t a g e ,  a d i s c o u n t  o f f i v e  p e r c e n t  s h a l l  a p p l y  t o  t h e  
demand and energy cha rges .  The S e l l e r  s h a l l  have t h e  o p t i o n  of 
meter ing  a t  "secondary v o l t a g e  and adding t h e  e s t ima ted  t r ans fo rmer  
l o s s e s  t o  t h e  metered k i l a w a t t h o u r s  and k i l o w a t t  demand. 

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

I n  case t h e  rate under which S e l l e r  purchases  power a t  wholesa le  i s  
a d j u s t e d  i n  accordance w i t h  a f u e l  c o s t  a d j u s  
S e l l e r ' s  wholesa le  power c o n t r a c t ,  t h e  fo rego  
s h a l l  b e  a d j u s t e d  each month by t h e  sa 
c o s t  adjustment  p e r  KWH i n  Seller's 
n e x t  preceding  month. 

%. 

The above cha rges  are n e t  and 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

of t h e  b i l l .  
t e  

- 3  

i s s u e d  by a u t h o r i t y - o f ' / a n  Order 91 t h e  Public Service Commission of Ky. ~n 
Case N o .  , 5654 dated May 9 ,  1972 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

I_ Clark  Rural E lec t r ic  Cooperative Corporation 
Name of Issuing Corporation ---I---. 

CANCELLING P, 5 C IT9 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule WP - Water Pumping Service f o r  Munic ipa l i t i e s  

A v a i l a b i l i t y  
Avai lab le  f o r  water pumping and f i l t e r i n g  f o r  municipal purposes only 

f o r  those  m u n i c i p a l i t i e s  whose k i lowa t t  demand s h a l l  exceed 100 K . W .  f o r  
l i g h t i n g  and/or  hea t ing  and/or power, s u b j e c t  t o  t h e  e s t ab l i shed  r u l e s  and 
r egu la t ions  of S e l l e r .  

I__-- 

Type of  Service 

Rate 
Three-phase, 60 cyc le s ,  a t  S e l l e r ' s  s tandard  vo l t ages .  

F i r s t  
Next 
Over 

50,000 kwh pe r  month @ 1.4C p e r  kwh 
50,000 kwh pe r  month @ 1 . 2 C  p e r  kwh 

100,000 kwh pe r  month @ 1.15C p e r  kwh 

Fuel  Cost Adjustment Charge 
I n  case t h e  ra te  under which Seller purchases power a t  wholesale  is  

ad jus ted  i n  accordance wi th  a f u e l  c o s t  adjustment p rov i s ion  i n  Se l le r ' s  
Wholesale power c o n t r a c t ,  t h e  foregoing energy charges s h a l l  be ad jus t ed  
each month by t h e  same amount pe r  KWH as t h e  f u e l  c o s t  adjustment pe r  KWH 
i n  Se l l e r ' s  wholesale  power b i l l  f o r  t h e  nex t  preceding month. 

Minimum Monthly Charge 

charges as determined f o r  t h e  consumer i n  ques t ion .  
The minimum monthly charge s h a l l  be t h e  h ighes t  one of t h e  fol lowing 

(1) $100.00 
( 2 )  
(3) 

A charge of $1.00 pe r  KVA of  i n s t a l l e d  t ransformer capac i ty .  
The minimum monthly charge as s p e c i f i e d  i n  t h e  c o n t r a c t  f o r  
service. 

Terms of Payment 

t h e  b i l l .  
The above ra tes  are n e t  and payabl 

/- 

Yssuecl by a u t h o r i t y  yf! an Order o f  the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. dated January 31, 1967 .- 4 7 9 5 _-.__ - 


